BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP

ISIN: US1011371077 WKN: 101137107

Company 2024/04/08 22:00:02
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Difference 0.19%(0.13)

Contact Details

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC .
CORP. Tel: +1 508 650 8000

-- Fax: +1 508 650 8923

One Boston Scientific Web:
Place

http://www.bostonscientific.com

E-mail:

01760 Natick, MA Investor_relations@bsci.com

Company Profile

Asset Class: Stock
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Boston Scientific Corp. engages in the development, manufacture, and marketing of medical devices that are used in interventional
medical procedures. It operates through the MedSurg and Cardiovascular segments. The MedSurg segment includes Endoscopy,
Urology, and Neuromodulation. The Cardiovascular segment consists of Cardiology and Peripheral Interventions. The company was
founded by John E. Abele and Pete Michael Nicholas on June 29, 1979 and is headquartered in Marlborough, MA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

2023

56.29%
77.65%

2023
19.80%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

2022

54.12%
84.77%

2022
38.83%

2021

51.57%
93.89%

2021

3.35%
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BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP
ISIN: US1011371077  WKN: 101137107

Income statement

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022 2021
Turnover - B _
Net income - . _
EBIT 2,062,234,500 1,471,706,500 1,311,156,700
Operating income before taxes - B .
Cash Flow - - _

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

273,734 260,037

267,538

Board of Directors
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Members of Management Board

Ellen Zane

Member of Board of Directors

Jessica Mega

Member of Board of Directors

Charles Dockendorff

Member of Board of Directors

Dave Roux

Member of Board of Directors

David Wichmann

Member of Board of Directors

Edward Ludwig

Member of Board of Directors

John Sununu

Member of Board of Directors

Nelda Connors

Member of Board of Directors

Susan Morano

Member of Board of Directors

Yoshiaki Fujimori

Member of Board of Directors

Michael F. Mahoney

Chairman of Managing Board

Art Butcher

Member of Executive Committee

Brad Sorenson

Member of Executive Committee

Daniel J. Brennan

Member of Executive Committee

Edward Mackey

Member of Executive Committee

Eric Thépaut

Member of Executive Committee

lan Meredith

Member of Executive Committee

Jeff Mirviss

Member of Executive Committee

Jodi Eddy

Member of Executive Committee

Joseph M. Fitzgerald

Member of Executive Committee

Maulik Nanavaty

Member of Executive Committee

Meghan Scanlon

Member of Executive Committee

Scott Olson

Member of Executive Committee

Vance R. Brown

Member of Executive Committee

Wendy Carruthers

Member of Executive Committee
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