BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP

ISIN: US1011371077 WKN: 101137107 Asset Class: Stock

Boston

2024/04/08 22:00:02

Price 68.69USD

Difference 0.19%(0.13)



Contact Details

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP.

One Deaton Calcutific

One Boston Scientific

Place

Place

01760 Natick, MA

Tel: +1 508 650 8000

Fax: +1 508 650 8923

Web:

http://www.bostonscientific.com

E-mail:

Investor_relations@bsci.com

Company Profile

Boston Scientific Corp. engages in the development, manufacture, and marketing of medical devices that are used in interventional medical procedures. It operates through the MedSurg and Cardiovascular segments. The MedSurg segment includes Endoscopy, Urology, and Neuromodulation. The Cardiovascular segment consists of Cardiology and Peripheral Interventions. The company was founded by John E. Abele and Pete Michael Nicholas on June 29, 1979 and is headquartered in Marlborough, MA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023	20	22	20	21
Financial figures	Assets Liabilities and equ	ity Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	-	-		-	
Common stock capital		-	-		-
Fixed assets	-	-		-	
Equity capital of a company		-	-		-
Cash and cash equivalents	-	-		-	
Accrued liabilities		-	-		-
Other assets	-	-		-	
Current liabilities		-	-		-
Prepayments and accrued income	-	-		-	
Non-current liabilities		-	-		-
Different income		-	-		-
Other liabilities		-	-		-
Total assets	-		_	-	-

_					
Bal	an	00	n	nto	

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	-	-	-
Employees	-	-	-
Equity ratio	56.29%	54.12%	51.57%
Debt-equity ratio	77.65%	84.77%	93.89%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	19.80%	38.83%	3.35%

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP

ISIN: US1011371077 WKN: 101137107 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	-	-	-
Net income	-	-	-
EBIT	2,062,234,500	1,471,706,500	1,311,156,700
Operating income before taxes	-	-	-
Cash Flow	-	-	-
Net interest income	-	-	-
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	-	-	-
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	273,734	260,037	267,538

Board of Directors

Members of Mana	gement Board
Ellen Zane	Member of Board of Directors
Jessica Mega	Member of Board of Directors
Charles Dockendorff	Member of Board of Directors
Dave Roux	Member of Board of Directors
David Wichmann	Member of Board of Directors
Edward Ludwig	Member of Board of Directors
John Sununu	Member of Board of Directors
Nelda Connors	Member of Board of Directors
Susan Morano	Member of Board of Directors
Yoshiaki Fujimori	Member of Board of Directors
Michael F. Mahoney	Chairman of Managing Board
Art Butcher	Member of Executive Committee
Brad Sorenson	Member of Executive Committee
Daniel J. Brennan	Member of Executive Committee
Edward Mackey	Member of Executive Committee
Eric Thépaut	Member of Executive Committee
Ian Meredith	Member of Executive Committee
Jeff Mirviss	Member of Executive Committee
Jodi Eddy	Member of Executive Committee
Joseph M. Fitzgerald	Member of Executive Committee
Maulik Nanavaty	Member of Executive Committee
Meghan Scanlon	Member of Executive Committee
Scott Olson	Member of Executive Committee
Vance R. Brown	Member of Executive Committee
Wendy Carruthers	Member of Executive Committee